
Augusta (6-4, 2-0 PBC) -vs- Claflin (3-5, 0-2 PBC)
2/14/2026 at Orangeburg, S.C. (Historic Mirmow Fiel)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Caleb Jatko (1-0)
Loss: BROWN,Sean (0-1)
HBP: Caleb Jatko, BROWN,Sean, EVANS,Olin
PB: WHITEHEAD,Devon (1)
 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 1:58   Attendance: 81   Weather: 62 degrees, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Augusta 0 0 0 4 1 4 6 15 13 1
Claflin 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 5 2

Augusta 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jakob Cowart cf 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
Landon Leonard dh 5 1 2 3 0 0 0
Nolan Turner ss 4 3 2 4 0 0 0
Davis Newman lf 4 1 2 4 1 1 1
Roland Chance 1b 4 2 1 0 0 2 1
    Harris Bachelder ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jake Vachon rf 3 1 2 1 1 1 0
KJ Moon 3b 3 1 1 0 1 2 1
Ryan Patrick c 4 2 1 2 0 0 0
Nate Martin 2b 4 2 2 1 0 1 1
Caleb Jatko p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 15 13 15 3 7 5

2B: Landon Leonard (1); Davis Newman (1); Roland Chance (1)
3B: Jake Vachon (2)
HR: Nolan Turner (1); Davis Newman (1)
HBP: Jakob Cowart (1); Nolan Turner (1)
E: Roland Chance (1)
DP: 1

Claflin 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TALLINGTON,Devin cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
JOHNSON,Lesley lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
WHITEHEAD,Devon c 3 1 1 4 0 0 0
HILL,Christian dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
MUHAMMAD,Rashid 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
GILBERT,Tyler 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
JIMENEZ,Abel ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
PENDERGRASS,Justin 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
TERRELL,Xavier rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
BROWN,Sean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    EVANS,Olin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    EDWARDS,S p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 5 4 1 6 2

2B: TALLINGTON,Devin (1)
HR: WHITEHEAD,Devon (1)
HBP: MUHAMMAD,Rashid (1)
E: MUHAMMAD,Rashid (1); PENDERGRASS,Justin (1)

Augusta IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Caleb Jatko (W, 1-0) 7.0 5 4 3 1 6 0 0 1 0 25 27 5 8 –
Totals 5 4 3 1 6 0 0 1 0 25 27 5 8

Claflin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BROWN,Sean (L, 0-1) 5.1 7 7 6 1 7 0 0 1 0 24 26 5 4 –
EVANS,Olin 1.1 6 8 8 2 0 0 0 1 0 11 14 1 3 –
EDWARDS,S 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 –
Totals 13 15 14 3 7 0 0 2 0 36 41 7 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Augusta - Top of 1st JAG CLA
Jakob Cowart grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Landon Leona flied out to rf. 0 0
Nolan Turner flied out to rf. 0 0

Claflin - Bottom of 1st JAG CLA
TALLINGTON,D struck out swinging. 0 0
JOHNSON,L grounded out to 3b, bunt. 0 0
WHITEHEAD,D grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Augusta - Top of 2nd JAG CLA
Davis Newman struck out swinging. 0 0
Roland Chanc struck out looking. 0 0
Jake Vachon tripled to right field. 0 0
KJ Moon struck out swinging. 0 0

Claflin - Bottom of 2nd JAG CLA
HILL,C struck out swinging. 0 0
MUHAMMAD,R flied out to cf. 0 0
GILBERT,T grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Augusta - Top of 3rd JAG CLA
Ryan Patrick grounded out to ss. 0 0
Nate Martin struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
Jakob Cowart lined out to 2b. 0 0

Claflin - Bottom of 3rd JAG CLA
JIMENEZ,A grounded out to 3b. 0 0
PENDERGRASS struck out looking. 0 0
TERRELL,X grounded out to ss. 0 0

Augusta - Top of 4th JAG CLA
Landon Leona singled to center field. 0 0
Nolan Turner singled to left field; Landon Leona advanced to second. 0 0
Davis Newman homered to center field, 3 RBI; Nolan Turner scored; Landon Leona scored. 3 0
Roland Chanc doubled to right field. 3 0
Jake Vachon tripled to center field, RBI; Roland Chanc scored. 4 0
KJ Moon struck out swinging. 4 0
Ryan Patrick reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second; Jake Vachon out at home 3b to c to 3b to c. 4 0
Nate Martin grounded out to 2b. 4 0

Claflin - Bottom of 4th JAG CLA
TALLINGTON,D flied out to lf. 4 0
JOHNSON,L singled to second base. 4 0
WHITEHEAD,D reached on an error by 1b; JOHNSON,L advanced to second. 4 0
HILL,C popped up to 1b. 4 0
MUHAMMAD,R grounded out to 2b. 4 0

Augusta - Top of 5th JAG CLA



Jakob Cowart flied out to rf. 4 0
Landon Leona flied out to lf. 4 0
Nolan Turner hit by pitch. 4 0
Nolan Turner advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 0
Davis Newman doubled to left field, RBI; Nolan Turner scored. 5 0
Roland Chanc struck out swinging. 5 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Claflin - Bottom of 5th JAG CLA
GILBERT,T out at first 1b to p. 5 0
JIMENEZ,A singled to left field, out at second lf to 2b. 5 0
PENDERGRASS struck out swinging. 5 0

Augusta - Top of 6th JAG CLA
Jake Vachon struck out looking. 5 0
KJ Moon walked. 5 0
Ryan Patrick reached on an error by 3b; KJ Moon advanced to third. 5 0
EVANS,O to p for BROWN,S. 5 0
Nate Martin singled to right field, RBI; Ryan Patrick advanced to second; KJ Moon scored, unearned. 6 0
Jakob Cowart hit by pitch; Nate Martin advanced to second; Ryan Patrick advanced to third. 6 0
Landon Leona doubled to center field, 3 RBI; Jakob Cowart scored; Nate Martin scored; Ryan Patrick scored. 9 0
Nolan Turner grounded out to 3b. 9 0
Davis Newman grounded out to p. 9 0

Claflin - Bottom of 6th JAG CLA
TERRELL,X singled to shortstop. 9 0
TALLINGTON,D doubled to left field; TERRELL,X advanced to third. 9 0
JOHNSON,L walked. 9 0
WHITEHEAD,D homered to left field, 4 RBI; JOHNSON,L scored; TALLINGTON,D scored; TERRELL,X scored,
unearned. 9 4
HILL,C popped up to 2b. 9 4
MUHAMMAD,R hit by pitch. 9 4
GILBERT,T hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b; MUHAMMAD,R out on the play. 9 4

Augusta - Top of 7th JAG CLA
Roland Chanc reached on an error by 2b. 9 4
Jake Vachon walked; Roland Chanc advanced to second. 9 4
KJ Moon singled to pitcher, bunt; Jake Vachon advanced to second; Roland Chanc advanced to third. 9 4
Ryan Patrick singled to left field, 2 RBI; KJ Moon advanced to second; Jake Vachon scored; Roland Chanc
scored. 11 4
Nate Martin singled to pitcher; Ryan Patrick advanced to second; KJ Moon advanced to third. 11 4
Jakob Cowart reached on a fielder's choice; Nate Martin advanced to second; Ryan Patrick advanced to
third; KJ Moon out at home 1b to c. 11 4
Landon Leona popped up to cf. 11 4
Nolan Turner homered, 4 RBI; Jakob Cowart scored; Nate Martin scored; Ryan Patrick scored. 15 4
Davis Newman walked. 15 4
EDWARDS,S to p for EVANS,O. 15 4
Harris Bache pinch hit for Roland Chanc. 15 4
Harris Bache lined out to 3b. 15 4

Claflin - Bottom of 7th JAG CLA
Harris Bache to 1b. 15 4
JIMENEZ,A popped up to 2b. 15 4
PENDERGRASS struck out looking. 15 4
TERRELL,X struck out swinging. 15 4



 


